

St. Jacob United Church of Christ

207 West Main Street ST. JACOB, ILLINOIS 62281-1531 Phone: (618) 644-2142 Fax: (618) 644-2292 E-mail: stjucc@hometel.com

2022 Strawberry Festival

The St. Jacob United Church of Christ is preparing for our 38th Annual Strawberry Festival and is seeking sponsors to help offset the costs of the event.

This is a annual event and draws more than 3,000 people from the surrounding areas. It is a family friendly event including musical entertainment, jump houses, pony rides, face painting, and local craft vendors.

We serve more than 1,500 pounds of strawberries, many bratwurst, hot dogs, pork burgers, hundreds of strawberry shortcakes, strawberry pies and more than 80 gallons of ice cream.

The event will be held Sunday, May 15, 2022 from 11 a.m. until 4p.m. at the St. Jacob Township Park & St. Jacob United Church of Christ parking lot.

How can we benefit a sponsor?

All donations are 501©3 tax deductible, number 34-1927041.

Contributors of \$250 or more will have your Business or Name printed in event promotions including:

- Promotional Posters at event and before event
- Newspaper Ads
- Facebook
- St. Jacob UCC Web-site stjacobucc.org
- Chamber of Commerce website
- Printed on Strawberry Festival T-shirts with company Logo
- 'Thank You' Ad in the Troy Times-Tribune after the event.
- Logo and name on banner and signs at event
- Link to your business website from the list of sponsors on our website

Contributors of \$500 or more will have all of the above benefits along with two Strawberry Fest t-shirts.

Contributors of \$1000 or more will have all of the above benefits and four Strawberry Fest t-shirts. Promoted on a larger banner or sign at event.

The deadline for printed promotional benefits is 3/31/2022.

ALL contributors will be thanked with Public Address announcements several times during the event.

We are also accepting Raffle Ticket donations that will have your Business name and donation item printed on every ticket; the deadline for Raffle Tickets is 3/31/2022.

We appreciate all contributions to help offset the costs of the event. We are happy to allow local businesses to advertise at our event. Please mail to:

St. Jacob UCC, Strawberry Festival Committee, 207 West Main Street, St. Jacob, IL 62281

\$50 Level	\$500 Level
\$100 Level	\$1000 Level
\$250 Level	Other

Festival - Sunday, May 15 th from 11 a.m. until 4p.m. at the St. Jacob Township Park &St. Jacob UCC Parking Lot

Key contacts: Church office, 618-644-2142 leave message, stjucc@hometel.com

Dawn Mersinger, entertainment, 618-792-4316 smdz@hometel.com

Patti Woods treasurer 618-830-7473, woods@hometel.com

DiAnn Rufer, raffle, di.11@live.com 618-973-2213

Carol Kynion food 618-401-8805 cekynion@yahoo.com

Andy Schreiber, 618-644-4020 greentree@hometel.com

Please remove this section and return to the St. Jacob UCC Strawberry Festival Committee.

207 West Main Street, St. Jacob, IL 62281. stjucc@hometel.com







Yes, we would like to help sponsor the 2022 St. Jacob UCC Strawberry Festival.

\$50, \$100, \$250,	\$500, \$1000	, Other Amount	
Your Name (contact):			
Mailing Address:			
	Phone:		
Name for promotions:			
'Logo' (pdf file required). Logo by email	Other (letterhead card etc)		